

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2087**

"AN ACT TO ALLOW A COUNTY SHERIFF TO TEMPORARILY RELEASE NONVIOLENT  
OFFENDERS AWAITING TRANSFER TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION OR THE  
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2087.**

Amend House Bill No. 2087 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9, delete "COUNTY SHERIFF" and substitute "CIRCUIT JUDGE"

AND

Page 1, line 15, delete "COUNTY SHERIFF" and substitute "CIRCUIT JUDGE"

AND

Page 1, line 25, delete "county sheriff" and substitute "circuit judge"

AND

Page 1, line 34, delete "sheriff" and substitute "circuit judge"

AND

Page 1, line 35, delete "sheriff" and substitute "circuit judge"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "sheriff" and substitute "circuit judge"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Bisbee  
GRH/GRH - 03-15-2005 17:28  
GRH357

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary